Subject to change – HL Tan 06.2008 – 7BM73_0E
Products: R&S® SFU Broadcast Test System, R&S® SFE Broadcast Tester, R&S®SFE100 Test Transmitter
Converting MediaFLO™ Waveform Files
to R&S® SFU / SFE / SFE100 ARB Format Using
IQWIZARD/WinIQSIMTM for R&S® SFx-K35 ARB
This application note introduces the methods to convert MediaFLOTM waveform files to ARB format to be
used with R&S® Broadcast Signal Generators SFx-K35 ARB Generator. R&S® IQWIZARD and WinIQSIMTM
software are used, providing a quick and simple file conversion method.

MediaFLOTM Waveform Files for R&S® SFx-K35 ARB
7BM73_0E 8 Rohde & Schwarz
9 Ordering Information
R&S® SFU
Designation Type Order No.
Broadcast Test System
including power cable, hardcopy of quick start guide,
CD-ROM (includes operating manuals and quick start guide)
R&S®SFU 2110.2500.02
Options
Basic configuration
Realtime Disabled
(option available only at initial delivery)
R&S®SFU-K81 2110.7960.02
Realtime Enabled
(only if R&S®SFU-K81 is installed)
R&S®SFU-K82 2110.7976.02
RF path
High Power R&S®SFU-B90 2110.8008.03
Digital modulation systems
DVB-T/H Coder R&S®SFU-K1 2110.7301.02
DVB-C/ISDB-C Coder R&S®SFU-K2 2110.7324.02
DVB-S/DVB-DSNG Coder R&S®SFU-K3 2110.7330.02
DVB-S2 Coder (requires an installed R&S®SFU-B1 or R&S®SFU-
B10)
R&S®SFU-K8 2110.7399.02
ATSC/ 8VSB Coder R&S®SFU-K4 2110.7353.02
ATSC/ A-VSB Coder R&S®SFU-K14 only on request
ATSC M/H 2 Coder R&S®SFU-K18 only on request
J.83/B Coder R&S®SFU-K5 2110.7360.02
ISDB-T/ISDB-TB /ISDB-TSB Coder R&S®SFU-K6 2110.7376.02
MediaFLO™ Coder
(requires an installed R&S®SFU-B10)
R&S®SFU-K10 2110.7524.02
T-DMB/DAB Coder R&S®SFU-K11 2110.7518.02
DMB-T (TDS-OFDM) Coder (requires an installed R&S®SFU-B1
or R&S®SFU-B10)
R&S®SFU-K7 only on request
DTMB/DMB-TH (TDS-OFDM) Coder (requires an installed
R&S®SFU-B1 or R&S®SFU-B10)
R&S®SFU-K12 2110.7760.02
Coder CMMB 23
(requires an installed R&S®SFU-B1 or R&S®SFU-B10)
R&S®SFU-K15 2110.7818.02
DIRECTV Legacy Modulation Coder (requires an installed
R&S®SFU-B1 or R&S®SFU-B10)
R&S®SFU-K9 2110.7401.02
AMC Coder
(requires an installed R&S®SFU-K8 (DVB-S2)
and an installed R&S®SFU-B1 or R&S®SFU-B10)
R&S®SFU-K108 only on request
Coder Extension 1  R&S®SFU-B1 2110.7424.02
Coder Extension 10  R&S®SFU-B10 2110.7747.02
Analog modulation systems
Coder AM/FM RDS
(requires an installed R&S®SFU-B2)
R&S®SFU-K170 2110.7830.02
ATV Standard B/G Coder
(requires an installed R&S®SFU-B2)
R&S®SFU-K190 2110.8050.02
ATV Standard D/K Coder
(requires an installed R&S®SFU-B2)
R&S®SFU-K191 2110.8037.02
ATV Standard I Coder
(requires an installed R&S®SFU-B2)
R&S®SFU-K192 2110.8043.02
ATV Standard M/N Coder
(requires an installed R&S®SFU-B2)
R&S®SFU-K193 2110.8066.02
ATV Standard L Coder
(requires an installed R&S®SFU-B2)
R&S®SFU-K194 2110.8072.02
Multi ATV Predefined

7BM73_0E 11 Rohde & Schwarz
R&S® SFE
Order designation Type Order No.
Broadcast Tester
including power cable, Quick Start Guide,
CD-ROM (includes operating manuals)
R&S®SFE 2112.4300.02
Options
Digital modulation systems
DVB-T/H Coder R&S®SFE-K1 2113.4010.02
DVB-C/ISDB-C Coder R&S®SFE-K2 2113.4032.02
DVB-S/DVB-DSNG Coder R&S®SFE-K3 2113.4055.02
DVB-S2 Coder R&S®SFE-K8 2113.4132.02
ATSC/8VSB Coder R&S®SFE-K4 2113.4078.02
J.83/B Coder R&S®SFE-K5 2113.4090.02
ISDB-T/ISDB-Tsb/ISDB-TB Coder R&S®SFE-K6 2113.4110.02
MediaFLO™ Coder R&S®SFE-K10 2113.4178.02
T-DMB/DAB Coder R&S®SFE-K11 2113.4190.02
DTMB / DMB-TH Coder R&S®SFE-K12 2113.4210.02
DirecTV Legacy Modulation Coder R&S®SFE-K9 2113.4155.02
Analog modulation systems
AM/FM/RDS Coder R&S®SFE-K170 2113.4432.02
ATV Standard B/G Coder R&S®SFE-K190 2113.4655.02
ATV Standard D/K Coder R&S®SFE-K191 2113.4678.02
ATV Standard I Coder R&S®SFE-K192 2113.4690.02
ATV Standard M/N Coder R&S®SFE-K193 2113.4710.02
ATV Standard L Coder R&S®SFE-K194 2113.4732.02
ATV Multistandard R&S®SFE-K195 2113.4755.02
ARB/waveforms
ARB Waveform Generator
requires an installed R&S®SFE-B3 option
R&S®SFE-K35 2113.4932.02
Memory Expansion R&S®SFE-B3 2112.4500.02
R&S®WinIQSIMTM  Support R&S®SFE-K350 2113.4955.02
T-DMB/DAB Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K351 2110.4277.04
DVB-H Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K352 2110.4425.02
DRM Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K353 2110.4554.02
DTV Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K354 2110.4690.02
MediaFLO™ Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K355 2110.2974.02
Cable Interferers
can be used with the R&S®SFE-K35 option
R&S®SFU-K356 2110.3212.02
Simulation
AWGN Generator R&S®SFE-K40 2113.4910.02
MediaFLOTM Waveform Files for R&S® SFx-K35 ARB
7BM73_0E 12 Rohde & Schwarz
Baseband inputs/outputs
Extended I/Q Input R&S®SFE-K80 2113.5251.02
Digital baseband
TS Generator including SDTV streams R&S®SFE-K20 2113.4878.02
DVB-H Stream Library
requires the R&S®SFE-K20 option
R&S®DV-DVBH 2085.8704.02
Test Card M Streams
requires the R&S®SFE-K20 option
R&S®DV-TCM 2085.7708.02
HDTV Sequences
requires the R&S®SFE-K20 option
R&S®DV-HDTV 2085.7650.02
H.264 Stream Library
requires the R&S®SFE-K20 option
R&S®DV-H264 2085.9052.02
ISDB-T Stream Library

7BM73_0E 13 Rohde & Schwarz
R&S® SFE100
Order designation Type Order No.
Test Transmitter
For digital standards or ARB generator,
including power cable, Quick Start Guide,
CD-ROM (includes operating manuals)
R&S®SFE100 2112.4100.02
Test Transmitter
For analog standards, including power
cable, Quick Start Guide, CD-ROM
(includes operating manuals)
R&S®SFE100 2112.4100.03
Options
Digital modulation systems
DVB-T/H Coder R&S®SFE100-K1 2113.4003.02
DVB-C/ISDB-C Coder R&S®SFE100-K2 2113.4026.02
DVB-S/DVB-DSNG Coder R&S®SFE100-K3 2113.4049.02
DVB-S2 Coder R&S®SFE100-K8 2113.4126.02
ATSC/8VSB Coder R&S®SFE100-K4 2113.4061.02
J.83/B Coder R&S®SFE100-K5 2113.4084.02
ISDB-T/ISDB-Tsb/ISDB-TB Coder R&S®SFE100-K6 2113.4103.02
MediaFLOTM Coder R&S®SFE100-K10 2113.4161.02
T-DMB/DAB Coder R&S®SFE100-K11 2113.4184.02
DTMB Coder R&S®SFE100-K12 2113.4203.02
DirecTV Legacy Modulation Coder R&S®SFE100-K9 2113.4149.02
Analog modulation systems
ATV Standard B/G Coder R&S®SFE100-K190 2113.4649.02
ATV Standard D/K Coder R&S®SFE100-K191 2113.4661.02
ATV Standard I Coder R&S®SFE100-K192 2113.4684.02
ATV Standard M/N Coder R&S®SFE100-K193 2113.4703.02
ATV Standard L Coder R&S®SFE100-K194 2113.4726.02
ARB/waveforms
ARB Waveform Generator
requires an installed R&S®SFE100-B3
option
R&S®SFE100-K35 2113.4926.02
Memory Extension R&S®SFE100-B3 2112.4400.02
R&S®WinIQSIMTM  Support R&S®SFE100-K350 2113.4949.02
T-DMB/DAB Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE100-K35
option
R&S®SFU-K351 2110.4277.04
DVB-H Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE100-K35
option
R&S®SFU-K352 2110.4425.02
DRM Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE100-K35
option
R&S®SFU-K353 2110.4554.02
DTV Interferers
can be used with the R&S®SFE100-K35
option
R&S®SFU-K354 2110.4690.02
MediaFLOTM Waveforms
can be used with the R&S®SFE100-K35
option
R&S®SFU-K355 2110.2974.02
Cable Interferers
can be used with the R&S®SFE100-K35
option
R&S®SFU-K356 2110.3212.02
MediaFLOTM Waveform Files for R&S® SFx-K35 ARB
7BM73_0E 14 Rohde & Schwarz
Baseband inputs/outputs
Extended I/Q Input R&S®SFE100-K80 2113.5245.02
Digital baseband
TS Generator including SDTV streams R&S®SFE100-K20 2113.4861.02
DVB-H Stream Library
requires the R&S®SFE100-K20 option
R&S®DV-DVBH 2085.8704.02